30 June 2004 and 30 June 2003 and its performance for the year ended on that date in accordance with Australian Accounting
Standards and other mandatory professional reporting requirements.

2. In the directors� opinion there are reasonable grounds to believe that the Trust will be able to pay its debts as and when they become
due and payable.

This declaration is made in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors of the trustee company:

Director  /s/ Rin Strybosch

Dated this 13th day of September 2004

A-14

Edgar Filing: EBIX INC - Form 8-K/A

25

ANNEX B

The following unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Financial data are qualified in their entirety by reference to, and should be read in
conjunction with, the historical consolidated financial statements of Heart and Notes thereto included herein.

Ebix, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Balance Sheets

June 30, 2004

(In thousands, except for share amounts)

Ebix, Inc.
6/30/2004 Heart

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ebix, Inc./
Heart

Pro Forma
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 9,665 587 (587) (E)

427 (D)
40 (F)

(3,619) (A) $ 6,513
Accounts receivable 3,145 194 (194) (E) 3,145
Other current assets 663 475 (475) (E) 663
Total current assets 13,473 1,256 (4,408) 10,321
Property and equipment, net 1,364 43 1,407
Capitalized software, net 55 � 55
Goodwill 6,112 9 (9) (G)

6,676 (C) 12,788
Intangibles, net 3,315 � 450 (C) 3,765
Other assets 411 � 411
Total assets $ 24,730 $ 1,308 $ 2,709 $ 28,747

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 1,675 113 (113) (E)

106 (H) 1,781
Accrued payroll and related benefits 576 40 616
Current portion of long term debt 500 � 466 (A) 966
Current portion of capital lease obligations 11 � 11
Deferred revenue 2,843 427 3,270
Total current liabilities 5,605 580 459 6,644
Long term debt, less current portion 1,726 � 880 (A) 2,606
Non-current loan � 728 (728) (E) �
Line of credit 3,500 � 3,500
Redeemable common stock stated at redemption
price 2,700 � 1,399 (B) 4,099

Stockholders� equity:

Edgar Filing: EBIX INC - Form 8-K/A

26

Convertible Series D Preferred stock � � �
Common stock, $.10 par value, �
40,000,000 shares authorized 274 � 16 (A) 290
Additional paid-in capital 91,945 � 2,082 (A) 94,027

(1,399) (B) (1,399)
Deferred compensation (393) � (393)
Accumulated deficit (81,095) � (81,095)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 468 � 468
Total stockholders� equity 11,199 � 699 11,898
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 24,730 $ 1,308 $ 2,709 $ 28,747

B-1

Edgar Filing: EBIX INC - Form 8-K/A

27

Ebix, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Statements of Income

June 30, 2004

(In thousands, except per share data)

Ebix, Inc.
1-1 thru 2-22
LifeLink

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ebix, Inc./
LifeLink
Pro Forma Heart

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ebix, Inc./
LifeLink/
Heart

Pro Forma
Revenue:
Software $ 560 � $ 560 $ 560
Services and other 8,050 921 (19) (L) 8,952 1,405 10,357
Total revenue 8,610 921 (19) 9,512 1,405 10,917

Operating expenses:
Services and other costs 2,517 795 3,312 366 3,678
Product development 1,421 � 1,421 1,421
Sales and marketing 696 � 696 696
General and
administrative 2,684 � 85 (J) 439 (2) (M)

(45) (I) 2,724 112 (N) 3,273
Total operating
expenses 7,318 795 40 8,153 805 110 9,068
Operating income 1,292 126 (59) 1,359 600 (110) 1,849

Interest income 42 � 42 42
Interest expense (3) � (13) (K) (16) (26) (O) (42)
Foreign exchange gain
(loss) 8 � 8 8

Income before income
taxes 1,339 126 (72) 1,393 600 (136) 1,857
Income taxes (183) � (183) (204) (P) (387)

Net income $ 1,156 $ 126 (72) 1,210 600 (340) 1,470

Basic earnings per
common share $ 0.43 $ 0.44 $ 0.51
Diluted earnings per
common share $ 0.39 $ 0.40 $ 0.46

Basic weighted average
shares outstanding 2,662 59 � 2,721 � 158 2,879

Diluted weighted average
shares outstanding 2,992 59 � 3,051 � 158 3,209

B-2

Edgar Filing: EBIX INC - Form 8-K/A

28

Ebix, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Statements of Income

December 31, 2003

(In thousands, except per share data)

Ebix, Inc. LifeLink
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ebix, Inc./
LifeLink
Pro Forma Heart

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ebix, Inc./
LifeLink/
Heart

Pro Forma
Revenue:
Software $ 1,498 � $ 1,498 $ 1,498
Services and other 12,935 5,334 (401) (T) 17,868 2,365 20,233
Total revenue 14,433 5,334 (401) 19,366 2,365 � 21,731

Operating expenses:
Services and other costs 4,210 1,644 5,854 701 6,555
Product development 1,552 899 2,451 � 2,451
Sales and marketing 1,616 361 1,977 � 1,977
General and
administrative 5,364 1,923 (324) (Q) 846 (2) (U)

661 (R) 7,624 224 (V) 8,692
Total operating
expenses 12,742 4,827 337 17,906 1,547 222 19,675
Operating income 1,691 507 (738) 1,460 818 (222) 2,056

Interest income 78 4 82 82
Interest expense (17) (44) (89) (S) (150) (52) (W) (202)
Foreign exchange gain
(loss) 13 � 13 13

Income before income
taxes 1,765 467 (827) 1,405 818 (274) 1,949
Income taxes (96) (174) (270) � (275) (X) (545)

Net income $ 1,669 $ 293 (827) 1,135 818 (549) 1,404

Basic earnings per
common share $ 0.73 $ 0.46 $ 0.53
Diluted earnings per
common share $ 0.71 $ 0.45 $ 0.52

Basic weighted average
shares outstanding 2,294 � 200 2,494 � 158 2,652

Diluted weighted
average shares
outstanding 2,349 � 200 2,549 � 158 2,707

Edgar Filing: EBIX INC - Form 8-K/A

29

B-3

Edgar Filing: EBIX INC - Form 8-K/A

30

Ebix Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combining Financial Statements

(amounts in thousands)

1.  BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The Financial Statements of Heart Consulting Services Unit Trust, an Australian Company, of which Heart Consulting Services Pty Ltd.
("Heart"), is a wholly owned trustee company, were prepared in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards, Urgent Issues Group
Consensus Views and other authoritative pronouncements of the Australian Accounting Standards Board.  Certain Pro Forma adjustments were